
_̂
P

P
J

West Thompson Lake

Park
Office

Boat
Ramp

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

Ca
mp

gro
und

 Loop

West
Shelter

Ol
d R

av
en

ell
e R

oa
d

S h
o r

eli
ne

 R
oa

d

Ra
ve

ne
lle

 R
oa

d

Old   West  Thompson  Road

West Thompson R o ad

Church Street

Messier Road

East
    Shelter

Re
ard

on
 R

oa
d

Se
as

tra
nd

  R
oa

d

Ga
um

on
d R

oa
d Blain Road

French River

Qu
ine

ba
ug

 Ri
ver

To

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂
_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

0.40.3

0.2

1.0

0.3

0.4

0.6

0.7

0.1 0.3

0.5

0.8 0.8

0.6

0.5

0.5

0.3

0.2

0.7
!(21

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

Ravenelle
Ponds

§̈¦395

")1

")2

")3

")4

")5
Re

creation Area Rd

Overlook 
Shelter

_̂

0.2

_̂

_̂

_̂
P

P J

0.5

0.9

0.2

0.1

_̂

0.1

_̂

1.5

0.3

Red Bridge Road
Cheney Road

Bull Hill Road

P
P

J

P
P

J

P
P J

P
P

J

P
P

J

P
P

J

PP J

PP J

PP J

P
P J

P
P

J

")3

")4

")5

")2
")1 Ramsdell Farm Site

Beaver Pond

Disc Golf Course
North Overlook

South Overlook

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.50.05
Miles

West Thompson LakeTrail Map
South Section

Blain Hiking Bridge
was removed for
safety reasons. 

You can no longer
cross the river here.

_̂Distance between "     " is in Miles.

Federal Boundary
GatesPP J

Woodland Walk Trail  0.4 Miles#
Lost Trail  1.6 Miles

Shoreline Trail  4.2 Miles

(Overlook Shelter to Old Blain Rd)
Ravenelle Ponds Loop  1.2 Miles

(Old Blain Rd North around the loop
and back to Old Blain Rd)

!(

Ramsdell Woods Trail  2.2 Miles

(Ramsdell Woods Trail, Ravenelle Ponds 
Loop & Quinebaug River Trail Sections)

Quinebaug River Trail 7.5 Miles
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